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A
STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
r WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Give A1l Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit Stafford County. See, 22  Twp, 225 Rge, 11 pyw
Mail or Dellver Report to Location as "NE/CNW]SW1" or footage from lines
Conservaticn Division . SW SW NW
State Corpo'ration Comm., -Lease Owner w.orans Drilling & Exploration, Ing,
245 North Water : lease Nane Sleeper Well No, 1
Wichita, KS 67202 Office Address 7P.0, Drawer 1609, Great Bend, Kansas 67530
7 i T Character of Well (Completed as 0il, Gas or Dry Hole)
i ! : Dry Hole
___L_________:___. Date Well completed October 24 1981
; |- Application for plugging filed (ctrober 24 19781
i I Application for plugging approved g.tgber 24 19 81
S—— : : Flugging commenced  gctober 24 19 81
i ! Plugging completed  october 24 19 81
: 'I Reason for sbandonment of well or producing formation
S Y R I D& A |
1t l- it a proclucing well is abandoned, date of last production
] 1
19
' !
Locate well comectls on abovs ‘uas permission obtained from the Conservation Division or
$retion Plot g its agents before plugging was commenced? ves
Rame of Conservation Agent w'ho superv:Lsed plugging of this well Maurice V. Leslie, Nashville,KS
Producing formation ‘ Depth to top Bottom _Total Deptb of Well 3750
Show depth and thickness of all water, 0il and gas formations. '
0IL, GAS OR WATER RFCORDS : CASTNG RECORD
FORVATION CONTENT .FROM | TO SIZE »UT IN_ |.PULLED our
' 8 5/8 420 none

Describe in detail the manner in whic¢h the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid
was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold, If cement or other
plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set,

620t 60 sx
400" 50 sx
40' 10 sx

Rathole 10 sx
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(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sm \\l\gﬁ

| . WY
Name of Plugging Contractor Mustang Drilling & Exploration, Inc. NE@%‘ \ nﬁﬁg‘:)
1 Ws 6

bz [

STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Barton , s\s. :
Kenneth Roach (employee of owner) or (owner or operator)

o:t‘ the above-described well, being first duly sworn on ocath, says: That I have knowledge of

the facts, statements, and mattérs herein contegined and the log of the above-described well
as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature) A/(_"A«/Vw]:{ﬂ ppﬂ/ﬂ'é
— = 7 L%
: P.0. Drawer 1609, Great Bend, Kansas 67530
(Address)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _29¢h-  day of Qctober , 1981

el J— 2 o 2t L
worehy, P BEVERLY SHEVIBAHT E ; é ; ; Notary Publie,

\prid lollﬁgu&yg.&znm

s | My Appt. Enp.




OBERATOR:

420

531
1915
2778
3080
3084
3117
3224
3248
3504
3559
3579
3582
3644

WELL:

LOCATION:

DRILLERS!

WELL LOG

Mustang Drilling & Exploration, Inc.

No. 1 Sleeper

S5W SW NW

Sec 22 -T225S5-R11W

COMMENCED: 10-16-81

ELEVATION: GL: 1796 DF: 1798 KB: 1801

CASING:

DEPTH:

- 420
- 531
- 1915
- 2778
~ 3080
-~ 3084
~ 3117
- 3224
- 3248
- 3504
- 3559
- 3579
- 3582
- 3644
- 3750

3750

3753

STATE OF KANSAS,

said county and state,

personally appeared

Surface: 8 5/8";
Cemented with 250

#; set at

API # 15- 185- 21,380-00C00

COMPLETED: 10-24-81

TOTAL DEPTH: 3750

23 #; set at 420 feet;

sacks Common cement;

3%ccy; 2% gel

Production: ; feet;
Cemented with sacks cement;
FORMATION FORMATION TOPS
Shale, Red Bed Topeka 2778 -977
Anhydrite Heebner 3080 -1279
Shale Toronto 3101 1300
Lime, Shale Douglas 3117 ~-1316
Lime Brown Lime 3224 -1423
Shale Lansing 3248 ~1447
Lime, Shale Base KC . 3504 -1703
Shale Viola 3559 -1758
Lime, Shale Simpson Shale 3579 ~1778
Lime Simpson Sand 3582 -1781
Lime, Shale Arbuckle 3644 -1843
Lime RTD 3750
Shale LTD 3753
Sand
Dolomite
RTD
LTD
REGENED eIy
groreTon O
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT QN 30! \0\\\
NUMHS
COUNTY OF BARTON, ss: gOnst! \'h";“ Ranshs
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for
on this 29th day of _ October , 1981,

Kenneth Roach

to me persconally known

to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary

deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th  day of October ,
1981,
f A T, ﬂ?paﬂaz{
BEVERLY BHEWBART ()%
gren BaRorpGauns; Kenses 375,0/141/ > e
I ——— Notary Pgb




