	STATE OF	KANSAS	•
STATE	CORPORATION	COMMISSION	Ĭ

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or	quired Affidavit			attord	Con	ntr Sac	77 Twas 7	7.7S 10~~ vevz/	
	Deliver Report t	0	Stafford County. Sec. 22 Twp. 22S Rge. 11 x Location as "NE/CNW{SW{1}" or footage from lines						
Cor	Conservation Division		200412			0, 1000.	age IIOm I	11(65	
	ate Corporation C		Lease	Owner Must	ong Dri	11ing & F	vploration	Inc	
24	5 North Water	Ł	Lease	Name S1	eever sm8_ntr	TITHE CATES	W. W	ell No. 7	
Wie	chi ta, KS 67202	2		Lease Name Sleeper Well No. 1 Office Address P.O. Drawer 1609, Great Bend, Kansas 67530					
ſ	· · · · ·							r Dry Hole)	
}		1	•	- "		ry Hole	,		
ļ	1 1		Date Well completed October 24 198						
}		! i	Application for plugging filed October 24 198						
	i	i (Applic	ation for	pluggin	g approved	October 2	19 8	
}.	<u>;</u> _ !	!	Pluggi	ng commenc		tober 24_		19 {	
		!		ng complet		tober 24	<u> </u>	19 8	
1			Reason	for aband	onment	of well or	r producin	g formation	
		 .	If a p	roducing w	D & A	abandoned,	date of	last production	
i	: :							19.	
_	Locate well correctly on ab Section Plat							ion Division or	
	1		its ag	ents befor	e plugg	ing was co	ommenced?	yes	
ame of	Conservation Age	ent who,	supervised	plugging	of this	well Mau	rice V. Le	<u>eslie, Nashvill</u>	
	ng formation			pth to top			Total De _l	pth of Well <u>375</u> 0	
how der	oth and thickness	of all	water, oi	l and gas	formati	ons.		•	
		الا							
OIL,	GAS OR WATER REC	ORDS						CASING_RECORD_	
	FORMATION		CONTENT	FROM	ТО	SIZE	PUT IN	. PULLED OUT	
						8 5/8	420	none	
						<u> </u>			
<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
				<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
					pth pla	· -		feet to	
	feet for e	sacu bru	g set			<u> </u>	-		
	1eet for e	ach pru	g set.				-		
		each pru	g set.				-		
	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx	each più	g set.				-		
R	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx		g set.				-		
R	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx		g set.				-		
R	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx		g set.				-		
R	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3	9% сс					nec	EIVEO COMMINERIAM	
R	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3	9% сс					PIEC	EINED CUMULERIUM	
R	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3	9% сс					PIEC	EINED CUMULERIAN	
R. 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3	9% сс					TATE CORPOR	EIVEO ONMANGENAMI MATION COMMANGENAMI SO 1981	
R. 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3	9% сс					TATE CORPOR	EIVEO ONMANGENAMI MATION COMMANGENAMI SO 1981	
R. 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3	9% сс					TATE CORPOR		
R 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contrac	9% сс	escription	is necess	ary, us		THE CORPOR	EIVED MAREEMAN WITCH COMMINERIAN ERVATION CIVISION WICHING KANGAS	
R 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contract	3% cc ional de	escription	is necess	ary, us	e BACK of	THE CORPOR	EIVED MAREEMAN WATION COMMINERIAN BENATION DIVISION WILDING KANSAS	
R 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contract Kansas Kenneth Roac	3% cc ional de tor_Mus	escription tang Drill	is necessing & Expl	ary, us oration Barton (emplo	e BACK of	this share consensus or (o	EIVEO MARENAN WATION COMMISSION ERVATION DIVISION WICHIGA KANAGA WICHIGA COMMISSION SS. where or operate	
R. 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contract Kansas Kenneth Roact bove-described we	ional detor Mus	escription tang Drill COUN	is necessing & Expl	ary, us oration Barton (emplo	e BACK of , Inc.	this shall cans	EIVEO MARENAMI ATION COMMISSION ERVATION DIVISION WICHITA Kanaga Wichita Commission Ss. where or operate e knowledge of	
R 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contract Kansas Kenneth Roact bove-described wes, statements, an	ional de tor Mus	escription tang Drill COUN	is necessing & Expl	ary, us oration Barton (emploon eath	e BACK of , Inc.	this shall cans	EIVEO MARENAMI ATION COMMISSION ERVATION DIVISION WICHITA. Kansas Wich	
R 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contract Kansas Kenneth Roact bove-described we	ional de tor Mus	escription tang Drill COUN	is necessing & Expl	ary, us oration Barton (emploon eath	e BACK of , Inc.	this shall cans	EIVEO MARENAMI ATION COMMISSION ERVATION DIVISION WICHITA. Kansas Wich	
R 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contract Kansas Kenneth Roact bove-described wes, statements, an	ional de tor Mus	escription tang Drill COUN ng first course herein rue and co	is necessing & Expl	ary, us oration Barton (emploon eath	e BACK of , Inc.	this shall cans	EIVEO MARENAMI ATION COMMISSION ERVATION DIVISION WICHITA. Kansas Wich	
R. 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contract Kansas Kenneth Roact bove-described wes, statements, an	ional de tor Mus	escription tang Drill COUN ng first course herein rue and co	is necess ing & Expl WTY OF duly sworn contained orrect. So	ary, us oration Barton (emploon cath and the help m	e BACK of , Inc.	this showner) or (or That I have he above-d	ENED MARIEMAN ATION COMMERCIAN ENVATION DIVISION	
R 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contract Kansas Kenneth Roact bove-described wes, statements, an	ional de tor Mus	escription tang Drill COUN ng first course herein rue and co	is necess ing & Expl WTY OF duly sworn contained orrect. So	ary, us oration Barton (emploon cath and the help m	e BACK of , Inc.	this shall cans	ENED MARENAN ATION COMMERCIAN ENVATION DIVISION	
R. 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contract Kansas Kenneth Roact bove-described wes, statements, an	ional de tor Mus	escription tang Drill COUN ng first ders herein rue and co	is necess ing & Expl VTY OF Muly sworn contained orrect. So mature)	ary, us oration Barton (emploon cath and the help mand t	e BACK of , Inc. byee of own , says: ' log of the God. wer 1609,	this shown that I have above-defeat Bendaddress)	ENED MATION COMMISSION ENVATION DIVISION ENVATION	
R. 50	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contract Kansas Kenneth Roact bove-described wes, statements, an and that the same	ional de tor Mus	escription tang Drill COUN ng first ders herein rue and co	is necess ing & Expl WTY OF duly sworn contained orrect. So mature) P	ary, us oration Barton (emploon cath and the help m	e BACK of , Inc. byee of own , says: ' log of the God. wer 1609,	this shown that I have above-defeat Bendaddress)	ENED MARENAN ATION COMMERCIAN ENVATION DIVISION	
R 50 Iame of TATE OF f the all the fact: s filed	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contrac Kansas Kenneth Roac bove-described we s, statements, an and that the sam	ional de tor Musch la maite ne are t	escription tang Drill COUN ng first of rs herein rue and co (Sig	is necess ing & Expl VTY OF Muly sworn contained orrect. So mature)	ary, us oration Barton (emploon cath and the help mand t	e BACK of , Inc. byee of own , says: ' log of the God. wer 1609,	this shown that I have above-defeat Bendaddress)	ENED MATION COMMISSION ENVATION DIVISION ENVATION	
R. 56 Vame of TATE OF f the all the facts of the facts	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contrac Kansas Kenneth Roac bove-described we s, statements, an and that the sam	ional de tor Musch ell, beind matte me are t	escription tang Drill COUN ng first cors herein rue and co (Sig	is necess ing & Expl VTY OF Muly sworn contained orrect. So mature)	ary, us oration Barton (emploon cath and the help mand t	e BACK of , Inc. byee of own , says: ' log of the God. wer 1609,	this showner) or (or That I have above-decorated benchmarks)	ENED MATION COMMISSION ENVATION DIVISION ENVATION	
R. 56 [ame of TATE OF all facts filed]	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contrac Kansas Kenneth Roac bove-described we s, statements, an and that the sam	ional de tor Mus ch ell, bei nd matte ne are t	escription tang Drill COUN ng first cors herein rue and co (Sig	is necess ing & Expl VTY OF Muly sworn contained orrect. So mature)	ary, us oration Barton (emploon cath and the help mand t	e BACK of , Inc. byee of own , says: ' log of the God. wer 1609,	this showner) or (or That I have above-decorated benchmarks)	ENED MILEUM ATION COMMILEUM ENVATION DIVISION ENVATION KANADA Whichita Commission ENVATION DIVISION ENVATION DIVISION ENVATION COMMISSION ENVATION C	
ame of The alie fact: filed	620' 60 sx 400' 50 sx 40' 10 sx athole 10 sx 0=50 poz 4% gel 3 (If addit Plugging Contrac Kansas Kenneth Roac bove-described we s, statements, an and that the sam	ional de tor Musch ell, beind matte me are t	escription tang Drill COUN ng first cors herein rue and co (Sig	is necess ing & Expl VTY OF Muly sworn contained orrect. So mature)	ary, us oration Barton (emploon cath and the help mand t	e BACK of , Inc. byee of own , says: ' log of the God. wer 1609,	this showner) or (or That I have above-decorated benchmarks)	ENVEO COMMINICAMINA ANTION COMMINICAMINA ERVATION DIVISION ERVATION DIVISION DIVISION ERVATION DIVISION DIVISION ERVATION	

OPERATOR: Mustang Drilling & Exploration, Inc.

WELL: No. 1 Sleeper API # 15- 185- 21,380-0000

LOCATION: SW SW NW

Sec 22 -T 228 S-R 11W

COMMENCED: 10-16-81

COMPLETED: 10-24-81

ELEVATION: GL: 1796 DF: 1798 KB: 1801

TOTAL DEPTH: 3750

CASING: Surface: 8 5/8"; 23 #; set at 420 feet;

Cemented with 250 sacks Common cement; 3%cc; 2% gel

Production:

; #; set at feet;

Cemented with

sacks

cement;

DEPTH:	FORMATION	FORMATION TOP:	FORMATION TOPS		
0 - 420	Shale, Red Bed	Topeka	2778	-977	
420 - 5 31	Anhydrite	Heebner	3080	-1279	
531 - 1915	Shale	Toronto	3101	11300	
1915 - 2778	Lime, Shale	Doug1as	3117	-1316	
2778 - 3080	Lime	Brown Lime	3224	-1423	
3080 - 3084	Shale	Lansing	3248	-1447	
3084 - 3117	Lime, Shale	Base KC ·	3504	-1703	
3117 - 3224	Shale	Viola	3559	-1 758	
3 224 - 324 8	Lime, Shale	Simpson Shale	3579	-1778	
3248 - 3504	Lime	Simpson Sand	3582	-1781	
3504 - 3559	Lime, Shale	Arbuck1e	3644	-1843	
3559 - 3579	Lime	RTD	3750		
3579 - 3582	Shale	LTD	3753		
3582 - 3644	Sand				
3644 - 3750	Dolomite				
3750	RTD	•			
3753	LTD				

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF BARTON, ss:

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OCT 30 1981 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita. Kansas

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said county and state, on this 29th day of October _____, 1981, personally appeared <u>Kenneth Roach</u> ____to me personally known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of October

1981.

BEVERLY SHEWBART n Bellonpiounis, Kanses